FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

04-AE5-180



F COMMERCE emark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

102928463

- 1	PAIENIS UNLI	<u> </u>		
- 11	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT EDWARD HOLDER	2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving party(ies):	PT0
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	EATON CORPORATION ATTN: M. L. UNION EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	83 U.S. P.1 /034417
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CLEVELAND	State: OHIO Zip: 44114	1128
	Other Execution Date: DECEMBER 16, 2004	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? \Box	Yes
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is September 20, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Attorney: MARVIN L. UNION Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Acc	count Number: 05-0275	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARVIN L. UNION NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF SENDER DATE Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
		cover sheet, attac	chments, and document: 2	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this partion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh 005 6TOH11 00000157 050275 11034417		ro:	
1 FC+8	O21 40.00 M Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignment Rec P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-14	cordation Service	es	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.			

PATENT

REEL: 016193 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert E. Holder of Los Angeles, California have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Fluid Powered Motor Control System with a Load Pressure Feedback executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation (hereinafter referred to as said Company), having a place of business at 1111 Superior Ave., Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: Describer 16,2004

Robert F. Holder (SEAL)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LES Angeles

Before me on this day of trunk, 2004, came Robert E. Holder, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

VRS1

CINDY ROSE GORDON

COMM. # 1467552

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Feb. 3, 2008

RECORDED: 01/12/2005

State Of California

My Commission expires: 2/5/08

QBMKE\5653009.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 016193 FRAME: 0284